## OYSTER RIVER COOPERATIVE SCHOOL DISTRICT

## RELEASE OF ALL CLAIMS AND INDEMNIFICATION AGREEMENT

Release executed on	by,
Release executed on, 20 a duly authorized officer of	
an organization herein referred to as "Organization herein referred herein referred to as "Organization herein referred herein ref	ation".
In consideration of being permitted to use the River Cooperative School District at	for the, the Organization, its orever discharge the Oyster River nistrators, teachers, employees and agents ers and members for any and all loss or herefrom, on account of injury to the rson or property, even injury resulting in e Oyster River Cooperative School District, es, agents or otherwise while the
The Organization agrees to indemnify the Oysofficers, administrators, teachers employees are or cost they may incur due to the use by the Oof the Oyster River Cooperative School District Oyster River Cooperative School District, its comployees, agents or otherwise.	nd agents from any loss, liability, damage rganization of the property and/or facilities ct whether caused by the negligence of the
The Organization hereby assumes full response property damage which may occur as a result of the Oyster River Cooperative School Distriguests.	of the use of the property and/or facilities
The Organization expressly agrees that this relation intended to be as broad and inclusive as permit Hampshire.	• •
In witness whereof, Organization has executed the day and year first above written.	d this release at
By its duly authorized officer	
Printed Name	Organization
REO-1 (Eeb 01)	
N CA - C CPED VIII	